Atty. Docket No. 5000-5163

JUL 0 6 2004

07-13-2004

27123

↑CUSTOMER NUMBER↑

102789655 s:

· 7. 6.07

	Please record the attached orig	inal d	ocuments or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshihiro ISOGAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken, Japan						
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	4.	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No Patent Application number(s)					
	✓ Assignment☐ Other		10/816,986					
	Execution Date(s): April 1, 2004		Filing Date(s): April 2, 2004					
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. 7.	Total number of applications involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Name: Steven F. Meyer, Esq. Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue, 22 nd Floor New York, N.Y. 10154		 ☑ A check in the amount of 40.00 is enclosed. ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No. ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5163. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) 					
	DO NOT USE	ТНІ	S SPACE					
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.	matio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature		· Date:					
Stev	ven F. Meyer Xleven F.	7	Meye July 2, 2004					
Reg	. No. 35,613 Total no. of pages including cover shee	et, atta	achments and document: 2					
	DO NOT DETAC							
Mail (documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	on to:						
2/200	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. P. P.O. Box 1450							

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

WARMING DEVICE FOR FUEL CELL SYSTEM

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

(File	No) for	which	I(we)	have	executed	an	application
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on				_•
(Appli	ication	Serial	No		fil	led or	1)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
 - 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Name:	Yoshihiro Yoshihiro ISO	Isogai	Date:	April 1, 2004	_
Witness:	Takayasu	Enjisama	Date:	April 1, 2004	
Witness:	Hidefumi.	Sto	Date:	April 1, 2004	

PATENT REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0172